OP \$190.00 7710116

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM407634

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the receiving party's city in the
assignment recordal coversheet from Chicago to Charlotte pre recorded on Reel 003725 Frame 0628. Assignor(s) hereby cor correct address of the Assignee is 100 North Tryon Street, Charlotte Carolina United States 28255.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UNITED STATES TRUST COMPANY		02/21/2008	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION		
Street Address:	100 NORTH TRYON STREET		
City:	CHARLOTTE		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28255		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77101166	CAPITAL ACUMEN
Registration Number:	3370543	CAPITAL ACUMEN
Registration Number:	2193276	PRACTICAL DRAFTING
Registration Number:	1860520	PRIVATE ACCESS
Registration Number:	1104469	U.S. TRUST
Registration Number:	2424136	U.S. TRUST COMPANY OF DELAWARE
Registration Number:	0832693	UNITED STATES TRUST COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127758700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127758800

Email: alisnyansky@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Jill K. Tomlinson

Address Line 1: 1114 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

TRADEMARK REEL: 005935 FRAME: 0068

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill K. Tomlinson		
SIGNATURE:	/Jill K. Tomlinson/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2016		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=Original Assignment Recordal Cover Sheet#page1.tif			
source=Original Assignment Recordal Cover Sheet#page2.tif			
source=Original Assignment Recordal Cover Sheet#page3.tif			

source=Original Assignment Recordal Cover Sheet#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005935 FRAME: 0069

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United States Trust Company		102/21/2008	National banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America Corporation		
Street Address:	100 North Tryon Street		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28255		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77101166	CAPITAL ACUMEN	
Serial Number:	77041161	U.S. TRUST SELECT EXTERNAL MANAGERS	
Serial Number:	77080597	UST HEDGED EQUITY FUND	
Registration Number:	3370543	CAPITAL ACUMEN	
Registration Number:	2746358	MAIER SIEBEL BABER	
Registration Number:	2193276	PRACTICAL DRAFTING	
Registration Number:	1860520	PRIVATE ACCESS	
Registration Number:	2391234	RADNOR CAPITAL MANAGEMENT	
Registration Number:	3126695	THE SHORT LIST	
Registration Number:	3285388	THE STANDARD FOR WEALTH MANAGEMENT SINCE 1853.	
Registration Number:	1104469	U.S. TRUST	
Registration Number:	3183873	U.S. TRUST	
Registration Number:	3046034	U.S. TRUST ASSET MANAGEMENT	
Registration Number:	2717076	U.S. TRUST CLIENTWEBSTATION	

REEL: 005735 FRANCE: 00728

Registration Number:	2424136	U.S. TRUST COMPANY OF DELAWARE
Registration Number:	2680576	U.S. TRUST THE EXPERT IN WEALTH MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	0835658	UNITED STATES TRUST
Registration Number:	0832693	UNITED STATES TRUST COMPANY
Registration Number:	3189446	WE ARE U.S. TRUST. WE CAN HELP.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)733-8473

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (336) 721-3747

Email: trademarkswinston@wcsr.com

Correspondent Name: Randel S. Springer
Address Line 1: One West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50195.0015.4 - US TRUST
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randel S. Springer
Signature:	/Randy Springer/
Date:	02/21/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=U.S. Trust Assignment#page1.tif source=U.S. Trust Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005935 FRANCE: 00729

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS ("Assignment"), dated as of February 21, 2008, is from UNITED STATES TRUST COMPANY, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association organized under the laws of the United States and having a principal place of business at 114 West 47th Street, New York, New York 10036 ("Assignor"), to BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 100 North Tryon Street, Charlotte, North Carolina 28255 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the United States trademark applications and registrations identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), together with any and all goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Trademarks and all goodwill of the business associated therewith from Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to confirm of record the assignment of the Trademarks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with (i) the goodwill in the business symbolized by the Trademarks and (ii) all causes of action, claims and demands and other rights for, or arising from, any infringement, including past infringements, of the Trademarks.
- 2. Assignor further agrees without further consideration to cause to be performed such other lawful acts and to be executed such further assignments and other lawful documents as Assignee may from time to time reasonably request to effect fully this Assignment and to permit Assignee to be duly recorded as the registered owner of the Trademarks and all other rights hereby conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be duly executed by their respective authorized officers, all as of the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

UNITED STATES TRUST COMPANY, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION

. / Lux 8 L.W

Ite.

s. Vice residen

Its: Vice President

EXHIBIT A

Applications

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
CAPITAL ACUMEN	77/101,166	February 7, 2007
U.S. TRUST SELECT EXTERNAL MANAGERS	77/041,161	November 10, 2006
UST HEDGED EQUITY FUND	77/080,597	January 11, 2007

Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Issued
CAPITAL ACUMEN	3,370.543	January 15, 2008
MAIER SIEBEL BABER	2,746,358	August 5, 2003
PRACTICAL DRAFTING	2,193,276	October 6, 1998
PRIVATE ACCESS	1,860,520	October 25, 1994
RADNOR CAPITAL MANAGEMENT	2,391,234	October 3, 2000
THE SHORT LIST	3,126,695	August 8, 2006
THE STANDARD FOR WEALTH MANAGEMENT SINCE		
1853.	3,285,388	August 28, 2007
U.S. TRUST	1,104,469	October 17, 1978
U.S. TRUST & Flag Design	3,183,873	December 12, 2006
U.S. TRUST ASSET MANAGEMENT	3,046,034	January 17, 2006
U.S. TRUST CLIENTWEBSTATION	2,717,076	May 20, 2003
U.S. TRUST COMPANY OF DELAWARE	2,424,136	January 23, 2001
U.S. TRUST THE EXPERT IN WEALTH MANAGEMENT	2,680,576	January 28, 2003
UNITED STATES TRUST	835,658	September 19, 1967
UNITED STATES TRUST COMPANY	832,693	July 25, 1967
WE ARE U.S. TRUST. WE CAN HELP.	3,189,446	December 26, 2006

WCSR 3829338v2

RECORDED: 02/25/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005925 FRANCE: 00731